COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: **COUNTY OF FAYETTE**)

The undersigned, W. Andy Lewis, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President of Operations for Kentucky-American Water Company, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

Lewis

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this <u>13th</u> day of March, 2023.

Molly McCleese Van Over Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

The undersigned, David Hill, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Senior Director Asset Management-Metering & Operating Systems, for American Water Works Service Company, Inc., that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

David Hill

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State,

this 13th day of March, 2023.

<u>Molly McCleese Van Over</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 31, 2025

Notary ID: KYNP26988



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

The undersigned, Heather Hoelting, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Sr. Manager, Customer Service Center of American Water Service Company, that she has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which she is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and belief.

Heather Hoelting Heather Hoelting

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this <u>13th</u> day of March, 2023.

<u>Molly McCleese Van Over</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

The undersigned, Roderick Sherman, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Manager Operational Excellence Customer Advocacy-Operations for Kentucky-American Water Company, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

121.L derick Sherman

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this <u>13th</u> day of March, 2023.

Molly McClesse Van Over Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) **SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE**

The undersigned, Kathryn Nash, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the President of Kentucky-American Water Company, that she has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which she is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and belief.

Kathryn Nash

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this <u>13 th</u> day of March, 2023.

<u>Molly McCleese Van Over</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: **COUNTY OF FAYETTE**

The undersigned, Jeffrey Newcomb, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Senior Manager Rates and Regulatory for Kentucky-American Water Company, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

frey Newcomb

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 13th day of March, 2023.

<u>Molly McCleese Van Over</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) SS: **COUNTY OF FAYETTE**)

The undersigned, Melissa Schwarzell, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Senior Principal, Finance, for American Water Works Service Company, Inc., that she has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which she is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and belief.

Melissa Schwarzell

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 12 day of March, 2023.

Molly McCleese Van Over Notary Public

My Commission Expires: